
STATE OF INDIANA 
 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 
NOTICE OF THE INDIANA UTILITY  ) 
REGULATORY COMMISSION’S INTENT TO )  
AMEND ITS ORDER IN CAUSE NO. 44004 ) 
CONCERNING INTRASTATE ACCESS  )  CAUSE NO. 45733 
TARIFFS TO REFLECT RECENT   ) 
CHANGES IN APPLICABLE LAW AND  ) 
OTHER REQUIREMENTS.   ) 
 
 

INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR’S NOTICE OF NON-
OBJECTION TO COMMISSION’S INTENT TO AMEND ITS ORDER IN CAUSE NO. 

44004 AND NOTICE OF INTENT NOT TO FILE TESTIMONY 
 
 Comes now the Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor (“OUCC”) by counsel and 

notifies the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (“Commission”) of its lack of objection to the 

Commission’s stated intent to amend its Order in Cause No. 44004. Further, the OUCC notifies 

the Commission of its intent not to file testimony in this matter. The OUCC is serving this notice 

upon all parties for whom the Commission provided contact information. In circumstances where 

the Commission indicated that it was unable to determine the service contact, the OUCC has so 

noted.    

Respectfully submitted, 

 
Lorraine Hitz 
Attorney No. 18006-29 
Deputy Consumer Counselor 
 

INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 
PNC Center, Suite 1500 South 
115 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 
317-232-2494 – Telephone 
317-232-5923 – Facsimile 

CBruce
New Stamp



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that on the 30th day of August, 2022, the 

foregoing INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR’S NOTICE OF 

NON-OBJECTION TO COMMISSION’S INTENT TO AMEND ITS ORDER IN CAUSE NO. 

44004 AND NOTICE OF INTENT NOT TO FILE TESTIMONY was filed through the 

Commission’s Electronic Filing System (“EFS”) and a copy was served electronically, via e-mail, 

upon the following contacts of record as provided by the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission: 

ILECs: 

Bloomingdale Home Telephone Company 
Ronja Branson 
rbranson@bloomingdaletel.com 
 

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC 
d/b/a altafiber Network Solutions 
Mike Bishop 
Chris Blanton 
mike.bishop@altafiber.com 
chris.blanton@altafiber.com 
 

Camden Telephone Company, Inc., d/b/a 
TDS Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

Citizens Telephone Corporation 
Cammy Akley 
Kay Pfister 
cammy@citznet.com 
kpfister@citznet.com 

CenturyTel of Central Indiana, Inc., d/b/a 
CenturyLink 
Ted Hankins 
Chris Chushuk 
ted.hankins@lumen.com 
Chris.Chushuk@lumen.com 
 

Communications Corporation of Indiana, d/b/a 
TDS Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

CenturyTel of Odon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink 
Ted Hankins 
Chris Chushuk 
ted.hankins@lumen.com 
Chris.Chushuk@lumen.com 
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Communications Corporation of Southern 
Indiana, d/b/a TDS Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

Frontier Midstates, Inc. 
Jack Phillips 
Teresa Robinson 
Jack.Phillips@FTR.com 
Teresa.M.Robinson@FTR.com 
 

Frontier North, Inc. 
Jack Phillips 
Teresa Robinson 
Jack.Phillips@FTR.com 
Teresa.M.Robinson@FTR.com 
 

Craigville Telephone Company, Inc., d/b/a 
AdamsWells Telecom (ILEC) 
Lee VonGunten 
lee@adamswells.com 
 

Frontier North, Inc. – Indiana (Contel) 
Jack Phillips 
Teresa Robinson 
Jack.Phillips@FTR.com 
Teresa.M.Robinson@FTR.com 
 

Daviess-Martin Rural Telephone Corporation 
d/b/a RTC Communications 
Sheila McCracken 
smccracken@rtccom.com 

Geetingsville Telephone Company, Inc. 
Steve J. Scott 
Brandon 
steve@geetel.net 
brandon@geetel.net 
 

Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, 
Inc., d/b/a Endeavor Communications 
Darin T. La Coursiere 
darinL@weEndeavor.com 
 

Hancock Rural Telephone Corporation, d/b/a 
NineStar Connect 
Kim Gerard 
kgerard@ninestarconnect.com 
 
 
The Home Telephone Company, Inc., d/b/a 
TDS Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

Frontier Communications of Indiana LLC 
Jack Phillips 
Teresa Robinson 
Jack.Phillips@FTR.com 
Teresa.M.Robinson@FTR.com 
 

Frontier Communications of Thorntown LLC 
Jack Phillips 
Teresa Robinson 
Jack.Phillips@FTR.com 
Teresa.M.Robinson@FTR.com 
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The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, 
Inc., TDS Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

Monon Telephone Company, Inc. 
Bruce Hanway 
bruceh@urhere.net 
cheryld@urhere.net 

Mulberry Cooperative Telephone Company, 
Inc. 
Greg Maish 
gregmaish@mintel.net 
 

Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Inc., d/b/a 
AT&T Indiana 
Brian Robinson 
Kathy Yott 
Richard T. Howell 
br5328@att.com 
ky2876@att.com 
rh2514@att.com 
r6521@att.com 
dj6287@att.com 
kw3769@att.com 
 

New Lisbon Telephone Company, Inc. 
Amanda Jones 
John Greene 
amanda.jones@nlbc.com 
john.greene@nlbc.com 
 
New Paris Telephone, Inc. 
Mark Grady 
Paul Penrose 
mgrady@nptel.com 
ppenrose@nptel.com 

Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc. 
Randy Mead 
rmead@ligtel.net 
mtroup@ligtel.net 
 

Perry-Spencer Rural Telephone Cooperative, 
Inc. 
Michelle Rogier 
eleuck@pscfiber.net 
mrogier@pscfiber.net 
jdauby@pscfiber.net 
lcassidy@pscfiber.net 
kschwoeppe@pscfiber.net 
 

Merchants & Farmers Telephone Company, 
TDS Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 

Pulaski-White Rural Telephone Cooperative, 
Inc., d/b/a LightStream 
Brett Gillum 
bgillum@lightstreamin.net 
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Rochester Telephone Company, Inc. 
Aereka Heyde 
Tyson Kalischuk 
aereka.heyde@rtc1.com 
tyson.kalischuk@rtc1.com 
 

S & W Telephone Company, Inc., d/b/a TDS 
Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

SEI Data, Inc.  (ILEC) 
Mike Alig 
Alicia Niebruggea 
Tony Clark 
aligm@seidata.com 
niebruggea@seidata.com 
clarkt@seidata.com 
 
Smithville Communications, Inc. d/b/a 
Smithville Telephone Company 
Stephanie Wall 
stephanie.wall@smithville.com 
 

Tipton Telephone Company, Inc., TDS 
Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

Sunman Telecommunications LLC d/b/a 
Great Plains Communications 
Kevin McGuire 
Rodney Thiemann 
kmcguire@gpcom.com 
legal@gpcom.com 
rthiemann@GPCOM.com 
 
Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc. 
Tim Miles 
tmiles@fiberhawk.com 
 

Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc., d/b/a 
TDS Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

Sweetser Rural Telephone Company, Inc. 
Lynn Hess 
lynnhess@comteck.com 
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United Telephone Company of Indiana, Inc. 
d/b/a CenturyLink 
Pamela Sherwood 
Ted Hankins 
pamela.sherwood@brightspeed.com 
ted.hankins@lumen.com 
 
 

West Point Telephone Company, d/b/a TDS 
Telecom 
Angie Dickison 
Jeff Jung 
Karen Fehrman 
Kari Haselwander 
Kris Groth 
Angie.Dickison@tdstelecom.com 
jeff.jung@tdstelecom.com 
karen.fehrman@tdstelecom.com 
kari.haselwander@tdstelecom.com 
kris.groth@tdstelecom.com 
 

The Northwestern Indiana Telephone 
Company, Inc. d/b/a NITCO 
Sharon McKay 
Tom Carroll 
smckay@nitco.com 
tcarroll@nitco.com 

Washington County Rural Telephone 
Cooperative, Inc. 
Chris Broy 
chris.broy@telemedia.com 
 

Yeoman Telephone Company, Inc. 
David W. Blacker 
dblacker@ytci.com 
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CLECs with an intrastate access tariff that are believed to be an active tariff, and/or CLECs 
believed to be offering intrastate access services without a tariff: 

 

Access One, Inc. 
Jodie Grimshaw 
jodie@csilongwood.com 
 

Central Indiana Communications, Inc., d/b/a 
NineStar Communications 
Kim Gerard 
Steve Hiatt 
kgerard@ninestarconnect.com 
mburrow@ninestarconnect.com 
shiatt@ninestarconnect.com 
jkinder@ninestarconnect.com 
jmitchell@ninestarconnect.com 
 

ACN Communications Services, Inc. 
Sharon Thomas 
sthomas@inteserra.com 
 

Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC 
d/b/a altafiber Extended Territories 
Mike Bishop 
Chris Blanton 
mike.bishop@altafiber.com 
chris.blanton@altafiber.com 
 

Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC 
Unable to find contact information in 
Commission-provided email list. 

Clear Rate Communications, LLC 
legal@clearrate.com 
croesel@inteserra.com 
gstanley@inteserra.com 
 

Big River Telephone Company, LLC 
Jrinesmith@BigRiverTelephone.com 

Bright House Networks Information Services 
(Indiana), LLC 
Betty Sanders 
Grace Stanley 
Betty.sanders@charter.com 
gstanley@inteserra.com 
 

CMN-RUS, Inc. 
Jason Nutter 
jason.white@metronet.com 
jason.nutter@metronetinc.com 
jchuang@metronet.com 
rkiesel@metronet.com 
 

Broadvox-CLEC, LLC 
Unable to find contact information in 
Commission-provided email list. 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
legal@bullseyetelecom.com 
regulatory@bullseyetelecom.com 

Comcast Phone of Central Indiana, LLC 
Kelly Clark 
Shannon M. VanSach 
Kelly_Clark@comcast.com 
'VanSach, Shannon M.' 
Shannon_VanSach@cable.comcast.com 
 

CBTS Technology Solutions, LLC 
Mike Bishop 
Chris Blanton 
mike.bishop@altafiber.com 
chris.blanton@altafiber.com 
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Community Fiber Solutions, Inc. 
Rich Jordan 
rjordan@jordanassoc.com 
 

INdigital Telecom 
Deb Prather 
dprather@indigital.net' 
jwhirledge@indigital.net 

Craigville Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a 
AdamsWells Telecom (CLEC) 
Lee VonGunten 
lee@adamswells.com 
 

Intrado Communications, LLC 
James Mertz 
james.mertz@hypercube-llc.com 

Crown Castle Fiber, LLC 
Fernanda Hilb 
PUC.Correspondence@crowncastle.com 
 

Level 3 Communications, LLC 
Ted Hankins 
Chris Chushuk 
Chris.Chushuk@lumen.com 
ted.hankins@lumen.com 
 

Entelegent Solutions, Inc. 
Unable to find contact information in 
Commission-provided email list. 
FBN Indiana, Inc. d/b/a NITCO 
Sharon McKay 
Tom Carroll 
smckay@nitco.com 
tcarroll@nitco.com 
 

Level 3 Telecom of Indiana, L.P. 
Ted Hankins 
Chris Chushuk 
Chris.Chushuk@lumen.com 
ted.hankins@lumen.com 
 

Fusion Cloud Services, LLC 
Grace Stanley 
gstanley@inteserra.com 
 

Lingo Telecom, LLC d/b/a Lingo 
Alex Valincia 
Suzanne Pagana 
Carey Roesel 
Alex.Valencia@lingo.com 
spagana@inteserra.com 
croesel@inteserra.com 
 

Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. 
Ted Hankins 
Chris Chushuk 
Chris.Chushuk@lumen.com 
ted.hankins@lumen.com 
 
Granite Telecommunications, LLC 
Andrew Isar 
aisar@millerisar.com 
 

MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC, d/b/a 
Mediacom 
Unable to find contact information in 
Commission-provided email list. 

HRS Internet LLC, d/b/a Everstream 
Doug Wischmeyer 
dwischmeyer@everstream.net 
 

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, 
LLC 
Kerry Smith 
kerry.smith@windstream.com 
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MCImetro Access Transmission Services, 
LLC, d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission 
Services LLC 
Edwin Reese 
edwin.reese@verizon.com 
missie.burris@verizon.com 
shannon.brown@verizon.com 
 

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. 
Andrew Isar 
aisar@millerisar.com 
 
 

Metro Fibernet, LLC 
Jason Nutter 
jason.white@metronet.com 
jason.nutter@metronetinc.com 
jchuang@metronet.com 
rkiesel@metronet.com 
 

RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, LLC d/b/a 
Astound Broadband 
Trudy Longnecker 
trudy.longnecker@astound.com 
 

Metropolitan Telecommunications of Indiana, 
Inc., d/b/a MetTel 

Unable to find contact information in 
Commission-provided email list. 

RTC Communications Corp. 
Tyson Kalischuk 
tyson.kalischuk@rtc1.com 
 

Midwest Telecom of America, Inc. 
James Smutniak 
jim@pickmta.com 
jsmutniak@pickmta.com 
 

SEI Data, Inc. (CLEC) 
Mike Alig 
Alicia Niebruggea 
Tony Clark 
aligm@seidata.com 
niebruggea@seidata.com 
clarkt@seidata.com 
 

Miles Communications LLC 
Kevin McGuire 
kmcguire@gpcom.com 
legal@gpcom.com 
rthiemann@GPCOM.com 
 

Teleport Communications America, LLC 
Brian Robinson 
Kathy Yott 
Richard T. Howell 
br5328@att.com 
ky2876@att.com 
rh2514@att.com 
cr6521@att.com 
dj6287@att.com 
kw3769@att.com 
 

Neutral Tandem-Indiana, LLC 
Grace Stanley 
gstanley@inteserra.com 
 

Onvoy, LLC 
Carey Roesel 
croesel@inteserra.com 

US Xchange of Indiana, LLC 
Kerry Smith 
kerry.smith@windstream.com 
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Peerless Network of Indiana, LLC 
Pat Phipps 
pphipps@peerlessnetwork.com 

 

 

Washington County Telephone Cooperative, 
Inc., d/b/a Tele-Media Solutions     (CLEC)               
Chris Broy 
chris.broy@telemedia.com 
 

Windstream Nuvox Indiana, LLC 
Kerry Smith 
kerry.smith@windstream.com 
 

Wide Voice, LLC 
Grace Stanley 
gstanley@inteserra.com 
 

YMax Communications Corp. 
Sharon Thomas 
sthomas@inteserra.com 
 

 

 

  

mailto:pphipps@peerlessnetwork.com
mailto:chris.broy@telemedia.com
mailto:kerry.smith@windstream.com
mailto:gstanley@inteserra.com
mailto:sthomas@inteserra.com


Outside Consulting & Law Firms who have filed at least one intrastate access tariff with the IURC 
or who have asked to be included in staff’s intrastate access email list: 

 

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
Nikki Shoultz 
NShoultz@boselaw.com 
 
 

JSI 
Alice Lewis 
Kim Waldvogel 
alewis@jsitel.com 
kwaldvogel@jsitel.com 
 Compliance Solutions, Inc. 

jodie@csilongwood.com 
mark@csilongwood.com 
 
Consortia Consulting 
jdejong@consortiaconsulting.com 
kstumpp@consortiaconsulting.com 
rknoop@consortiaconsulting.com 
 
 

Law Office of Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
Lance Steinhart 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 
kreeves@telecomcounsel.com 
 

ICORE Consulting 
culmer@icorellc.com 
 

Miller Isar, Inc. 
Andrew Isar 
aisar@millerisar.com 
 

Inteserra 
cwightman@inteserra.com 
croesel@inteserra.com 
gstanley@inteserra.com 
mpennywell@inteserra.com 
spagana@inteserra.com 
sthomas@inteserra.com 
swarren@inteserra.com 
tforte@inteserra.com 
tkirby@inteserra.com 
 

Moss Adams 
Tym Rutkowski 
tym.rutkowski@mossadams.com 
 
Profitec Billing Solutions 
Lorraine Esposito 
lesposito@profitecinc.com 
 
Vantage Point 
Wendy Harper 
wendy.harper@vantagepnt.com 
 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
No contact info provided 

Jordan & Associates, LLC 
Rich Jordan 
rjordan@jordanassoc.com 
 
 

TCA 
Brooke Grimshaw 
Margie Mersman 
bgrimshaw@tcatel.com 
mmersman@tcatel.com 
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Associations Representing LECs in Indiana: 

 

IBTA 
Neil Krevda 
nkrevda@1816llc.com 
 

INRBA 
Alan Terrell 
aterrell@inrba.org 
 

 

 
Lorraine Hitz, Deputy Consumer Counselor 
Direct Telephone: 317-232-2775 
LHitz@oucc.IN.gov 
infomgt@oucc.IN.gov 
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